
Please allow me to say “thank 
you” for a great week during 
American Education Week.  
We enjoyed a wonderful 
lunch and the daily gifts 
brightened our day.  Our PTO 
is awesome and we are lucky 
to have such generous mem-
bers.   

Our efforts continue to be 
focused on the fulfillment of 
our Accreditation by the 
(NCA CASI) North Central 
Association Commission on 
Accreditation and School 
Improvement. 

When we have our visit in 
February the team will look 
at seven standards: 

1.)  The school establishes 
and communicates a shared 
purpose and directions for 
improving the performance 
of students and the effec-
tiveness of the school.  

2.)  The school provides gov-
ernance and leadership that 
promotes student perform-

ance and school effective-
ness. 

3.)  The school provides re-
search-based curriculum and 
instructional methods that 
facilitates achievement for all 
students.   

4.)  The school enacts a com-
prehensive assessment sys-
tem that monitors and docu-
ments performance and uses 
these results to improve stu-
dent performance and school 
effectiveness. 

5.)  The school has the re-
sources and services neces-
sary to support its vision and 
purpose and to ensure 
achievement for all students. 

6.)  The school fosters effec-
tive communications and rela-
tionships with and among its 
stakeholders. 

7.)  The school establishes, 
implements and monitors a 
continuous process of im-

provement that focuses on 
student performance. 

Through the accreditation 
process, the school staff 
continuously reviews the 
standards and a set of 56 
indicators to insure that the 
standards are being met and 
to identify areas the school 
may  need to strengthen or 
improve.  The review requires 
the school to identify the 
data, information, evidence 
and documented results that 
validate that it is meeting 
each standard.   

Our faculty will continue to 
meet almost every Tuesday 
afternoon with the exception 
of December 2 until the first 
week in February to work on 
this process.  We welcome 
interested parents to attend. 
The meetings are at 2:15 in 
the Media Center. 
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EVENTS TO REMEMBER 
Dec. 11— Christmas Program  

  @9am and 6pm 

Dec. 16— Mr. Hoddy (Pine Mountain) 

  @ 9am 

Dec. 19— Last Day Before Winter  

  Holiday 

Jan. 06— Classes Resume 

Jan. 14— Report Cards Issued 

Jan. 14—Atlanta Puppets @ 9:30am 

Jan. 15— Chuck E. Cheese 

Jan. 23—Bingo Night @ 6pm 

CHILDREN PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RULES 

Presented by safe kids worldwide-safe kids walk this way 

 www.safekids.org  —  or  —  www.usa.safekids.org 

—or—  www.usa.safekids.org/wtw 

Parents Needed!  Calling all parents!  DoDEA 
values your input.  Please logon to: 
https://webapps.dodea.edu/CSS0809/  and 
complete the survey.  This will help bring to 
light any area of improvement! 

Mission: 

   The mission to Edward A. 
White is to develop student 
excellence in a diverse military 
community through a nurturing 
environment. 

Vision: 

   Edward A. White School 
stakeholders aspire to provide 
an environment for student 
excellence in academics, behav-
ior, and leadership that result 
in lifelong learners who con-
tribute to a global society. 

2008 Holiday House 
   This year’s holiday store was a 
great success!!!  Thank you to all 
the students, parents, teachers 
and friends who shopped at our 
store...you helped to earn $900 
for our school!  Congratulations 
to the student in Kindergarten 
Room 2 class for winning the 
giant filled stocking!  We really 
appreciate all the wonderful 
volunteers who worked diligently 
throughout the week of the 
sale...we couldn’t have done it 
without you!!   

“When you get to the end of your rope, tie a knot and hang on.”  —Franklin Roosevelt 

From:  PBS Parents: Making the Most of Computers  
Used wisely, computers can be a valuable tool to help children explore 
their natural curiosity about everything from dinosaurs to dance moves. 
But how can you teach your child to be safe and smart about online re-
sources? Get 5 tips to make the most of computers. 
http://www.pbs.org/parents/childrenandmedia/computers-grade.html  

  

https://webapps.dodea.edu/CSS0809/�
http://www.pbs.org/teachers/newsletter/redir/http:/www.pbs.org/parents/childrenandmedia/computers-grade.html�


The Theme for November was Perseverance: 
Great Job November’s Spotlight Winners! 

 

Congratulations November’s Student Spotlight 
Winners: 

TEXAS ROADHOUSE FAMILY 
NIGHT! 

Thanks to ALL the families who 
came out and participated in 
Family Night at Texas Road-

house.  We made $130 for the 
PTO.  We really do have the 

best families! 

Chuck E. Cheese:   

Keep coming out for 
Fundraiser Night at 
Chuck E. Cheese! Our 
next school night will 
be JANUARY 15! 
What a way to ring in 
the new year! 

Box Tops For Education: 
 Way to go Room 10 class.  
They turned in the most 
BOX TOPS. They will get 
to have an awesome Ice 
Cream party! 

 Keep Bringing in those 
Box Tops and Pop Tops! 

Pickles and Popcorn! 

Every Friday! 

Popcorn  $ .25 

Fruit Chew $ .25 

Blow Pop $ .25 

Pickle  $ .50 

 

We made $250 for the month of 
November! Let’s keep it Up! 

Keep Wearing Your Lion’s Pride Shirts!  

Remember Friday’s are the days to SHOUT Lion 
Pride.  Wear those shirts and try to win an ice cream 
party for your class! 

Lion’s Pride PTO 2008/2009 Budget: 

Income: 

Membership Income 

Chuck E. Cheese 

Box Top Income 

Ink Cartridge Fund 

SFSA/donations 

Sale of School Pride Items 

Popcorn/Pickles 

Candle Queen Fundraiser 

Square One Art 

Holiday House 

Spring Fling 

Total Income: 

General Expenses: 
Teacher gifts, requests 

Supplies, deco, misc. 

Ribbons, stickers, trophies 

Total PTO gen expenses 

 

School Programs: 

CSU Program (Sept) 

River Center (Nov) 

Pine Mtn. Program (Dec) 

Atlanta Puppet Show (Jan) 

Joanna Maddox (Mar) 

CSU Program (Apr) 

Total Program Expense 

Total Expenses 

Purchases: 
Student Organizers 

Mimeo Interactive Board 

ESL Workbooks 

Remaining Other Purchases 

 

Budget 
$       550.00 

700.00 

900.00 

150.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

2250.00 

1750.00 

600.00 

     2200.00 

$      12100.00 

 

1850.00 

785.00 

   675.00 

   3310.00 

 

 

325.00 

1525.00 

50.00 

400.00 

500.00 

   325.00 

 3125.00 

 6435.00 

 

 

 

 

    5665.00 

 

YTD Actual 
$     515.00 

413.00 

38.64 

—- 

1100.00 

1696.50 

676.57 

2691.00 

1761.25 

—- 

   —- 

$    8892.04 

 

727.57 

409.89 

   269.48 

 1406.94 

 

 

325.00 

1165.00 

—- 

—- 

—- 

   325.00 

   1815.00 

 3221.94 

 

499.50 

1122.00 

      247.47 

 4048.60 

On behalf of the PTO, we 
would like to wish everyone a 
Happy Holiday and a Wonder-
ful New Year.  Please travel 
safe during these next few 
weeks. 

Our Thanksgiving Lunch 
was a HUGE success! 
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